

City of Pensacola

City Council Special Meeting

Agenda - Final

Tuesday, November 24, 2020, 11:45 AM

Council Chambers, 1st Floor

Members of the public may attend the meeting in person; however, there will be limited seating capacity. Consistent with CDC guidelines, attendees will be required to sit at least 6 feet apart and to wear face coverings that cover their nose and mouth.

The public also participate may via live stream phone at cityofpensacola.com/428/Live-Meeting-Video. Citizens may submit an online form at https://www.cityofpensacola.com/ccinput BEGINNING AT 10AM.

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION

Dr. Michael A. Thompson, Sr., Pastor, Greater Union Baptist Church

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Council Member Sherri Myers

PRESENTATIONS

ACTION ITEMS

1. 2020-61 RESOLUTION NO. 2020-61: RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING ALL ACTS OF

COUNCIL - 2018-2020

Recommendation: That City Council adopt Resolution 2020-61.

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING ALL ACTS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLA FOR THE TERM BEGINNING AT 12:00 NOON ON NOVEMBER 27, 2018 AND RUNNING UNTIL 12:00 NOON ON NOVEMBER 24, 2020; PROVIDING FOR AN

EFFECTIVE DATE

Sponsors: Jewel Cannada-Wynn

Attachments: Resolution No. 2020-61

ADJOURNMENT

If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at such meeting, he will need a record of the proceedings, and that for such purpose he may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The City of Pensacola adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act and will make reasonable accommodations for access to City services, programs and activities. Please call 435-1606 (or TDD 435-1666) for further information. Request must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the event in order to allow the City time to provide the

OF PENS

City of Pensacola

Memorandum

File #: 2020-61 City Council Special Meeting 11/24/2020

LEGISLATIVE ACTION ITEM

SPONSOR: City Council President Jewel Cannada-Wynn

SUBJECT:

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-61: RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING ALL ACTS OF COUNCIL - 2018-2020

RECOMMENDATION:

That City Council adopt Resolution 2020-61.

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING ALL ACTS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLA FOR THE TERM BEGINNING AT 12:00 NOON ON NOVEMBER 27, 2018 AND RUNNING UNTIL 12:00 NOON ON NOVEMBER 24, 2020; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

HEARING REQUIRED: No Hearing Required

SUMMARY:

Following each general election, Council's actions are ratified and confirmed.

PRIOR ACTION:

Council ratifies its actions on a biennial basis.

FUNDING:

Budget: N/A

Actual: N/A

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

None.

STAFF CONTACT:

Ericka L. Burnett, City Clerk

ATTACHMENTS:

1) Resolution No. 2020-61

PRESENTATION: No

RESOLUTION NO. <u>2020-61</u>

A RESOLUTION TO BE ENTITLED:

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING ALL ACTS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLA FOR THE TERM BEGINNING AT 12:00 NOON ON NOVEMBER 27, 2018, AND RUNNING UNTIL 12:00 NOON ON NOVEMBER 24, 2020; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Pensacola elected for the term beginning at 12:00 noon on November 27, 2018, and running until 12:00 noon on November 24, 2020, has completed its labors and is about to adjourn and it is in order to confirm its acts and proceedings; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLA, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That all acts and proceedings of the City Council of the City of Pensacola for the term beginning at 12:00 noon on November 27, 2018, and running until 12:00 noon on November 24, 2020, be, and the same are hereby ratified, confirmed, and approved and adopted as the official acts of the City of Pensacola.

SECTION 2. This resolution shall become effective on the fifth business day after adoption, unless otherwise provided pursuant to Section 4.03(d) of the City Charter of the City of Pensacola.

۸ - ا - - - - 4 - - - ا -

	Adopted:	
	Approved:	President of City Council
Attest:		
City Clerk		